COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

Estimate Sunmary

Esti mate Run 9/19/2024 3:37 PM

Conti d: C24509 Estimate No: 0003 FI NAL Item Code Yr:
Contract Description: Percent Ti ne: 81. 25% Oiginal Tine: 40. 00
G Residency Chip Seal
Pay Period Start: 71712024 Revi sed Ti ne: 40. 00
Project No:  STRO65A- 024 Pay Period Ending: 09/17/2024 Time Charged: 32.50

Proj ect Counti es:

Regi on 3

Contractor:

OLDCASTLE SW GROUP,
2273 RI VER ROAD

C008 - MESA

I NC.

GRAND JUNCTI ON, CO 81505

24509-BI D

Current

Proj ected Ant:

Awar d Proj ect
Ant :

Per cent

Conpl et e:
Renmai ni ng
Proj ect ed
Funds:

Remai ni ng
Contract Ant:

Approved for

$2, 384, 780. 35

$2, 497, 837. 00

100. 00%

$0. 00

$190, 556. 65

Paynment By

Date Let:
Dat e Awar ded:

Dat e Contract Executed:

Date Notice to Proceed:

10/ 26/ 2023
11/ 03/ 2023
11/17/ 2023
11/ 21/ 2023

Date Tine Started:

Dat e Work Began:

Days Char ged:

05/ 13/ 2024
05/ 13/ 2024
32.50

Dat e Accepted: 6/26/2024

Current Tot al

This Estimte

Partici pating $ 2,384,780.35 $ 0.00

Non- Par ti ci pati ng 0. 00
Total Earnings 2,384, 780. 35 0.00
St ockpil ed Materials 0. 00 0. 00
Gross Earni ngs 2,384, 780. 35 0. 00
Ret ai nage 0. 00 37,467.56

Securities Encunbered

Net Ear ni ngs 2,384, 780. 35 37,467. 56
Amount Due 2,384, 780. 35 37,467.56
Total for 24509-BID $ 37,467.56
Paynment Due $ 37, 467. 56

Esti mate Comment :

lof4
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PRQJECT: STRO65A-024

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

CONTI D C24509

ESTI MATE NO. 3

PCN: 24509-BIC

Ref
No.

Item
No.

Item Bl D+CO
Description Quantity

Qy
Price/ Unit Prev Qy This

Peri od

Qy to
Dat e

Anmount
this
Peri od

Cumul ati ve

Anmount

24509-BI D

0200
001

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

009

010

029

202- 00250

208- 00035

208-00103

409- 01015

411-10216

411-10253

626- 00000

626-01113

627- 00008

627-00013

627-30407

Renoval of $0.
Pavemnent

Mar ki ng |

210, 976

SF

Aggr egat e Bag 50 $18.
LF

Renoval and 10 $50.
Di sposal of
Sedi ment

(Labor) | HOUR

Cover Coat
Material (Type
1) | sy

456, 830 $1.

Enul si fied $2.
Asphal t (CRS-

2P) | GAL

178, 164

Enul si fied $3.
Asphal t (CSS-

1H | GAL

30, 151

Mobi | i zati on 1
| LS

$262, 500.

Public
I nformation
Managenent
(Tier 111) |
DAY

80 $60.

Modi fi ed
Epoxy Pavenent
Mar ki ng | GAL

3,297 $115.

Pavenent $55.
Mar ki ng Pai nt
(H gh Build) |

GAL

1, 640

Pr ef or ned 0 $27.
Ther nopl asti c

Pavement

Mar ki ng (Wor d-

Synbol ) (Spec

ial) | SF |

50/ SF 213, 701. 00

00/ LF 0. 00

00/ HOUR 10. 00

60/ SY 452, 355. 00

85/ GAL 161, 229. 00

60/ GAL 29, 397. 00

0o/L S 1.00

00/ DAY 59. 00

00/ GAL 3,224.00

00/ GAL 1,493.00

75/ SF 106. 00

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

00

.00

00

00

00

00

.00

00

00

00

.00

213, 701. 00

10. 00

452, 355. 00

161, 229. 00

29, 397. 00

1.00

59. 00

3,224.00

1,493.00

106. 00

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

$106, 850.

$0.

$500.

$723, 768.

$459, 502.

$105, 829.

$262, 500.

$3, 540.

$370, 760.

$82, 115.

$2, 941.

50

00

00

00

65

20

00

00

00

00

50
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PRQJECT: STRO65A-024

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

CONTI D C24509

ESTI MATE NO. 3

PCN: 24509-BIC

Amount .
Ref ltem Item Bl D+CO : : Q:_y Qy to . Curul ati ve
No. No Description Quantit Priee) Wit Arey @iy i @ Dat e s Amount
’ : P y Peri od Peri od

24509- Bl D

0200

030 627-30411 Prefornmed 0 $18. 75/ SF 54. 00 0. 00 54. 00 $0. 00 $1, 012. 50
Ther nopl astic
Pavenent
Mar ki ng
(Xwal k- St op
Line) (
Special) | SF
I

011 630-00000 Flagging | 1, 440 $42. 00/ HOUR 1, 278.00 0. 00 1,278.00 $0. 00 $53, 676. 00
HOUR

012 630-00001 Pilot Car 270 $70. 00/ HOUR 165. 00 0. 00 165. 00 $0. 00 $11, 550. 00
Operation |
HOUR

013 630-00007 Traffic 21 $325. 00/ DAY 14. 00 0. 00 14.00 $0. 00 $4, 550. 00
Cont r ol
I nspection |
DAY

014 630-00012 Traffic 45 $1, 000. 00/ DAY 31. 00 0. 00 31.00 $0. 00 $31, 000. 00
Cont r ol
Managenent |
DAY

015 630-80341 Construction 39 $60. 00/ EACH 29.00 0. 00 29.00 $0. 00 $1, 740. 00
Traffic Sign
(Panel Size A)
| EACH

016 630-80342 Construction 100 $70. 00/ EACH 127.00 0. 00 127.00 $0. 00 $8, 890. 00
Traffic Sign
(Panel Size B)
| EACH

017 630-80344 Construction 192 $30. 00/ SF 176. 00 0.00 176. 00 $0. 00 $5, 280. 00
Traffic Sign
(Special) | SF

018 630-80355 Portable 3 $10, 000. 00/ EACH 3.00 0.00 3.00 $0. 00 $30, 000. 00
Message Sign
Panel | EACH

019 630-80360 Drum 30 $25. 00/ EACH 55. 00 0. 00 55. 00 $0. 00 $1, 375. 00
Channel i zi ng
Devi ce | EACH

020 630-80380 Traffic Cone 200 $15. 00/ EACH 60. 00 0. 00 60. 00 $0. 00 $900. 00
| EACH
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PRQJECT: STRO65A-024

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

CONTI D C24509
ESTI MATE NO 3

PCN: 24509-BIC

Amount .
Ref Item Item Bl D+CO . . Q:_y Qy to . Cumul ati ve
No. No Description Quantit Frlleey Lalt Fvew ©fy i Dat e Eals Armount
’ : P y Peri od Peri od
24509- Bl D
0200
021 630-80440 Portable 6 $2, 000. 00/ EACH 0.00 .00 0.00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Rumbl e Strips
(Tenporary) |
EACH
022 630-80511 Mbbile 1 $20, 000.00/L S 1.00 .00 1.00 $0. 00 $20, 000. 00
Pavenent
Mar ki ng Zone |
LS
023 700-70010 F/ A M nor 76, 000 $1.00/F A 0. 00 .00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Cont r act
Revisions | F
A
024 700-70016 F/ A Fuel Cost 0 $1.00/F A 0.00 .00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Adj ustment | F
A
025 700-70111 Project First 1, 500 $1.00/F A 1, 500. 00 .00 1, 500. 00 $0. 00 $1, 500. 00
Program| F A
0200 Tot al $0. 00 $2, 289, 780. 35
0400
026 620-00002 Field Ofice 1 $45, 000. 00/ EACH 1.00 .00 1.00 $0. 00 $45, 000. 00
(Cass 2) |
EACH
027 620-00012 Field 1 $40, 000. 00/ EACH 1.00 .00 1.00 $0. 00 $40, 000. 00
Laboratory
(CAass 2) |
EACH
028 620-00020 Sanitary 1 $10, 000. 00/ EACH 1.00 .00 1.00 $0. 00 $10, 000. 00
Facility |
EACH
0400 Tot al $0. 00 $95, 000. 00
24509- Bl D Tot al $0. 00 $0. 00
I nvoi ce Total $0. 00 $2, 384, 780. 35
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